
 

Trinity Transit  

 TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE AND VARY DUE TO 
TRAFFIC & ROAD CONDITIONS. 

 TIMES ARE DEPARTURE TIMES.                     
 BUSES ONLY PULL OVER TO LOAD OR UNLOAD 

PASSENGERS…PLEASE BE VISIBLE TO DRIVERS. 
 

Effective April 3, 2020               
After Consultation with the Public Health Officer and the County Administrative 
Office, the Director of Transportation is limiting transit service to areas within 

Trinity County until further notice. 
Reduced service and modified routes run on 

MONDAY, WEDNESDAY, AND FRIDAY. 
NO SERVICE ON Tuesday and Thursday. 

MONDAY, WEDNESDAY, and FRIDAY 

If you are sick or potentially contagious, please do not ride the 
bus. We are running on a modified schedule to provide access 

to other essential services. Please help us keep getting you 
where you need to go by keeping our drivers healthy. 

                        LEWISTON TO WEAVERVILLE  
Trinity River R.V. Park by request 
Bridge R.V. Park by request 
Maxwell's Market 10:30 AM 
Lewiston Hotel 10:30 AM 
Lewiston Mini Mart 10:33 AM 
Plug & Jug 10:34 AM 
Community Center 10:35 AM 
First & Fremont St. 10:36 AM 
Lewiston Rd. & Goose Ranch. Rd. 10:39 AM 
Bucktail Subdivision by request 
Lewiston Rd. & Browns Mtn. Rd. 10:40 AM 
Lewiston Rd. & Ponderosa Pines 10:43 AM 
Lewiston Rd. & Old Highway 10:44 AM 
Hwy 299 & Poker Bar 10:47 AM 
Steelbridge Rd. 10:49 AM 
Indian Creek Lodge 10:50 AM 
Douglas City Park & Ride by request 
Hwy 299 & Martin Rd (Burger King) 11:00 AM 
WEAVERVILLE  
 

  
 

WEAVERVILLE TO LEWISTON   
Chevron Mini Mart (on Hwy 3) 9:30 AM 2:00 PM 
Trinideli 9:31 AM 2:01 PM 
Trinity Hospital by request by request 
Weaverville Library 9:35 AM 2:02 PM 
Mill Street @ CSD Sign 9:37 AM 2:07 PM 
Washington St. @ True Value 9:37 AM 2:07 PM 
Hwy 299 & Mountain View St. 9:38 AM 2:08 PM 
Hwy 299 & Martin Rd. (Burger King) 9:40 AM 2:10 PM 
Whispering Pines 9:42 AM 2:12 PM 
Health & Human Services 9:44 AM 2:14 PM 
Douglas City Park & Ride 9:49 AM by request 
Indian Creek Park 9:56 AM 2:20 PM 
Vitzthum Gulch 9:57 AM 2:21 PM 
Poker Bar Rd. 9:58 AM 2:22 PM 
Lewiston Rd. & Old Highway 10:01 AM 2:22 PM 
Lewiston Rd. & Dirt Rd. 10:02 AM 2:26 PM 
Lewiston Rd. & Browns Mtn. Rd. 10:05 AM 2:29 PM 
Lewiston Rd. & Goose Ranch. Rd. 10:06 AM 2:30 PM 
LEWISTON   
 

  
 

 


